
Midlands MBO - Loughborough - 19th Novemeber 2017 - Overall
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1 Mark Rowley M50 10:36:41 13:43:26 03:06:45 470 9 461 23 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 06

2 Ian Cartwright M50 11:17:42 14:27:20 03:09:38 470 15 455 22 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 23 21 20 02 29 17 18 12 06

3 Phil Upton M50 11:03:33 14:05:20 03:01:47 420 2 418 19 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 21 20 02 01 03

4 Richard Murray M40 11:15:16 14:10:50 02:55:34 390 0 390 19 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 16 25 23 21 22 29 17 18 12 06

5 Andrew Waller M50 10:50:07 13:42:44 02:52:37 380 0 380 18 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 22 29 17 18 12 06

6 Sheila Pearce W40 10:41:23 13:46:57 03:05:34 380 7 373 17 04 05 07 10 11 08 15 24 14 16 25 22 29 17 18 12 06

7 Nick Calkin M50 11:11:24 14:23:26 03:12:02 400 30 370 20 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 14 16 25 23 21 20 01 03 12 06

8 Roger De Faye M70 11:08:27 14:21:55 03:13:28 400 35 365 18 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 25 18 17 29 20 02 01

9 Nick Pomfrett M50 10:24:03 13:33:55 03:09:52 370 15 355 18 04 05 13 12 06 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03

10 Ian Daniels M50 10:24:02 13:33:57 03:09:55 370 15 355 18 04 05 13 12 06 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03

11 Craig Fox/James Mitchell M21 10:18:43 13:12:41 02:53:58 350 0 350 17 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 25 23 21 29 17 18 12 06

12 Martyn Bevan M60 11:06:00 14:05:33 02:59:33 350 0 350 15 06 13 05 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 20 03

13 Kevin Horsley M40 10:31:49 13:46:53 03:15:04 400 50 350 20 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 03

14 Michael Lole M60 10:55:48 14:01:06 03:05:18 350 7 343 15 04 05 07 10 11 08 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03 06

15 Tony Hayden M40 10:10:35 13:05:47 02:55:12 330 0 330 15 06 12 15 24 16 25 23 21 20 02 01 29 17 18 03

16 Dennis Jaques M60 10:49:26 13:46:35 02:57:09 330 0 330 15 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 18 12 06

17 Ronnie Taylor M50 10:05:14 13:06:23 03:01:09 330 2 328 16 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 21

18 Laura Frowen W21 10:59:22 14:05:12 03:05:50 330 7 323 18 06 12 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 15 09 08 13 05 04

19 Steve Burns M60 10:42:35 13:49:32 03:06:57 330 9 321 15 06 12 18 17 29 21 23 25 16 24 15 11 10 05 04

20 Kirk Howe M50 10:52:17 13:44:13 02:51:56 320 0 320 15 04 05 13 07 11 10 08 09 15 24 16 25 18 12 06

21 Steven Davidson M50 10:14:15 13:16:29 03:02:14 320 3 317 16 06 12 18 17 29 01 02 20 21 23 25 24 15 13 05 04

22 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 10:39:48 13:43:55 03:04:07 320 5 315 16 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 15 24 16 14 09 06

23 Andy Gregg M40 10:21:56 13:26:06 03:04:10 320 5 315 15 06 12 13 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 03

24 I Lloyd M50 10:17:04 13:13:21 02:56:17 310 0 310 15 06 12 13 05 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 03 04

25 Anthony Bowmer E 10:17:59 13:32:18 03:14:19 350 40 310 16 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 25 16 24 15 09 06

26 Bernard Lamb M60 10:52:31 14:00:37 03:08:06 320 13 307 15 04 05 07 10 11 09 15 24 16 25 23 22 29 17 18

27 Richard Wise M50 10:50:39 13:57:19 03:06:40 310 9 301 15 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

28 Henry Dadswell/Ralph Dadswell G 11:34:02 14:27:01 02:52:59 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 15 24 25 22 29 17 18 12 06

29 Erwan Guyomard/Tomas Scott M21 10:49:43 13:44:31 02:54:48 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 08 11 09 15 24 16 25 17 18 12 06

30 Simon Groves M50 10:30:14 13:27:50 02:57:36 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

31 Simon Starkey M60 10:32:30 13:31:01 02:58:31 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

32 Phil Thursby M50 10:39:09 13:32:05 02:52:56 290 0 290 13 04 05 07 10 11 14 15 24 25 18 17 29 03

33 Tom Kavanagh/Peter Kirby M40 10:05:50 13:00:38 02:54:48 290 0 290 15 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05 04

34 Andrew Morris/Jon Beaverstock M50 10:05:18 13:01:26 02:56:08 290 0 290 15 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05 04

35 Martin Gabe M40 10:09:49 13:17:38 03:07:49 300 11 289 14 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 25 16 24 15

36 Samantha Rankin W21 10:14:43 13:16:15 03:01:32 290 2 288 16 06 12 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 09 08 13 05 04

37 Robert Bood M50 10:28:24 13:36:42 03:08:18 300 13 287 13 04 05 07 10 11 14 16 25 29 17 18 12 06

38 George Lees M21 10:06:15 12:58:34 02:52:19 280 0 280 14 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05

39 Iain Wilson M60 11:09:28 14:04:17 02:54:49 280 0 280 14 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 12 06

40 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:47:23 13:47:57 03:00:34 280 1 279 13 03 01 02 20 21 23 25 24 16 14 15 12 06

41 Julie Banton W40 10:15:36 13:16:42 03:01:06 280 2 278 13 04 05 10 11 08 09 15 24 25 18 17 29 03

42 Dan Bunker M50 10:15:22 13:23:10 03:07:48 280 11 269 13 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 16 18 12 06

43 Clare De Faye W60 10:52:44 13:43:56 02:51:12 260 0 260 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 15 24 18 12 06



44 Ian Haigh M50 10:34:48 13:16:32 02:41:44 250 0 250 13 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 04

45 Tom Easton M21 10:13:53 12:56:48 02:42:55 250 0 250 13 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 12 06 04

46 M Rawlinson M50 10:05:13 12:48:58 02:43:45 250 0 250 12 06 12 15 24 25 22 29 21 20 02 01 03

47 Anne Nicholson W21 10:27:34 13:20:13 02:52:39 250 0 250 11 04 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

48 Richard Bunting M50 10:04:03 12:58:44 02:54:41 240 0 240 12 06 12 18 22 29 21 20 02 01 03 04 05

49 Lisa Foster/Andy Holder X40 10:20:41 13:26:17 03:05:36 240 7 233 11 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 16 24 15 06

50 Jan Fox/Michelle Skinner W50 10:43:39 13:49:56 03:06:17 240 9 231 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 18 12 06

51 Dave Tipper M60 11:11:54 14:04:40 02:52:46 230 0 230 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 12 06

52 Jacob Smyton/Richard Smyton M21 11:18:10 14:21:15 03:03:05 230 4 226 12 06 12 18 17 09 15 24 11 08 13 05 04

53 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:53:03 13:58:41 03:05:38 230 7 223 11 06 13 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 24 15

54 Neil Holman/Alexander Marlow G 10:35:43 13:33:05 02:57:22 220 0 220 11 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 15 06

55 Chris Louth M50 10:19:38 13:09:38 02:50:00 200 0 200 10 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 12 06 03

56 S Preston W40 10:11:30 13:28:30 03:17:00 260 60 200 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 09 06

57 Kevin Bradley M60 10:09:27 13:11:23 03:01:56 200 2 198 9 04 05 10 11 15 24 18 12 06

58 Ginny Spittles W50 10:51:25 14:07:57 03:16:32 230 60 170 10 04 07 10 11 08 15 24 18 12 06

59 Brian Ninness M60 10:51:59 13:44:11 02:52:12 160 0 160 7 06 12 13 07 10 11 08

60 Nick Taylor M50 10:28:31 13:22:28 02:53:57 160 0 160 8 04 05 07 10 11 08 12 06

61 Peter Forman M40 10:49:02 13:48:18 02:59:16 160 0 160 9 06 12 17 29 22 23 21 20 01

62 Jason Pegg M40 10:49:00 13:48:17 02:59:17 160 0 160 9 06 12 17 29 22 23 21 20 01

63 Eric Kerjerko M60 11:07:34 14:16:50 03:09:16 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

64 Simon Ingle M60 11:07:25 14:16:48 03:09:23 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

65 George Addinall M60 11:07:28 14:17:06 03:09:38 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

66 Brian Durkin M60 11:07:31 14:17:18 03:09:47 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

67 Neil Webb M40 11:04:46 14:32:49 03:28:03 310 180 130 15 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

68 Adrain  Lowe/Trista  Lowe X40 10:51:02 13:33:46 02:42:44 120 0 120 6 04 05 07 11 08 06

69 Jamie Marsh/Julian Sutcliffe M40 10:45:32 14:05:15 03:19:43 150 90 60 7 04 05 07 10 11 15 24
70 David Jenkinson M50 10:17:43 11:41:41 01:23:58 10 0 10 1 04



Midlands MBO - Loughborough - 19th Novemeber 2017 - By Class
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1 Henry Dadswell/Ralph Dadswell G 11:34:02 14:27:01 02:52:59 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 15 24 25 22 29 17 18 12 06
2 Neil Holman/Alexander Marlow G 10:35:43 13:33:05 02:57:22 220 0 220 11 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 15 06

1 Laura Frowen W21 10:59:22 14:05:12 03:05:50 330 7 323 18 06 12 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 15 09 08 13 05 04

2 Samantha Rankin W21 10:14:43 13:16:15 03:01:32 290 2 288 16 06 12 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 09 08 13 05 04
3 Anne Nicholson W21 10:27:34 13:20:13 02:52:39 250 0 250 11 04 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

1 Sheila Pearce W40 10:41:23 13:46:57 03:05:34 380 7 373 17 04 05 07 10 11 08 15 24 14 16 25 22 29 17 18 12 06

2 Julie Banton W40 10:15:36 13:16:42 03:01:06 280 2 278 13 04 05 10 11 08 09 15 24 25 18 17 29 03
3 S Preston W40 10:11:30 13:28:30 03:17:00 260 60 200 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 09 06

1 Jan Fox/Michelle Skinner W50 10:43:39 13:49:56 03:06:17 240 9 231 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 18 12 06

2 Ginny Spittles W50 10:51:25 14:07:57 03:16:32 230 60 170 10 04 07 10 11 08 15 24 18 12 06

1 Clare De Faye W60 10:52:44 13:43:56 02:51:12 260 0 260 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 15 24 18 12 06

1 Lisa Foster/Andy Holder X40 10:20:41 13:26:17 03:05:36 240 7 233 11 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 16 24 15 06
2 Adrain  Lowe/Trista  Lowe X40 10:51:02 13:33:46 02:42:44 120 0 120 6 04 05 07 11 08 06

1 Andrea Foster/Steve Foster X50 10:39:48 13:43:55 03:04:07 320 5 315 16 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 15 24 16 14 09 06
2 Lisa Welbourn/Bryan Elson X50 10:47:23 13:47:57 03:00:34 280 1 279 13 03 01 02 20 21 23 25 24 16 14 15 12 06

1 Craig Fox/James Mitchell M21 10:18:43 13:12:41 02:53:58 350 0 350 17 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 25 23 21 29 17 18 12 06

2 Erwan Guyomard/Tomas Scott M21 10:49:43 13:44:31 02:54:48 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 08 11 09 15 24 16 25 17 18 12 06

3 George Lees M21 10:06:15 12:58:34 02:52:19 280 0 280 14 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05

4 Tom Easton M21 10:13:53 12:56:48 02:42:55 250 0 250 13 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 12 06 04
5 Jacob Smyton/Richard Smyton M21 11:18:10 14:21:15 03:03:05 230 4 226 12 06 12 18 17 09 15 24 11 08 13 05 04

1 Richard Murray M40 11:15:16 14:10:50 02:55:34 390 0 390 19 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 16 25 23 21 22 29 17 18 12 06

2 Kevin Horsley M40 10:31:49 13:46:53 03:15:04 400 50 350 20 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 03

3 Tony Hayden M40 10:10:35 13:05:47 02:55:12 330 0 330 15 06 12 15 24 16 25 23 21 20 02 01 29 17 18 03

4 Andy Gregg M40 10:21:56 13:26:06 03:04:10 320 5 315 15 06 12 13 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 03

5 Tom Kavanagh/Peter Kirby M40 10:05:50 13:00:38 02:54:48 290 0 290 15 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05 04

6 Martin Gabe M40 10:09:49 13:17:38 03:07:49 300 11 289 14 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 25 16 24 15

7 Jason Pegg M40 10:49:00 13:48:17 02:59:17 160 0 160 9 06 12 17 29 22 23 21 20 01

8 Peter Forman M40 10:49:02 13:48:18 02:59:16 160 0 160 9 06 12 17 29 22 23 21 20 01

9 Neil Webb M40 11:04:46 14:32:49 03:28:03 310 180 130 15 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

10 Jamie Marsh/Julian Sutcliffe M40 10:45:32 14:05:15 03:19:43 150 90 60 7 04 05 07 10 11 15 24

1 Mark Rowley M50 10:36:41 13:43:26 03:06:45 470 9 461 23 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 06

2 Ian Cartwright M50 11:17:42 14:27:20 03:09:38 470 15 455 22 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 23 21 20 02 29 17 18 12 06

3 Phil Upton M50 11:03:33 14:05:20 03:01:47 420 2 418 19 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 21 20 02 01 03

4 Andrew Waller M50 10:50:07 13:42:44 02:52:37 380 0 380 18 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 22 29 17 18 12 06

5 Nick Calkin M50 11:11:24 14:23:26 03:12:02 400 30 370 20 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 14 16 25 23 21 20 01 03 12 06

6 Ian Daniels M50 10:24:02 13:33:57 03:09:55 370 15 355 18 04 05 13 12 06 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03

7 Nick Pomfrett M50 10:24:03 13:33:55 03:09:52 370 15 355 18 04 05 13 12 06 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03

8 Ronnie Taylor M50 10:05:14 13:06:23 03:01:09 330 2 328 16 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 21

9 Kirk Howe M50 10:52:17 13:44:13 02:51:56 320 0 320 15 04 05 13 07 11 10 08 09 15 24 16 25 18 12 06

10 Steven Davidson M50 10:14:15 13:16:29 03:02:14 320 3 317 16 06 12 18 17 29 01 02 20 21 23 25 24 15 13 05 04

11 I Lloyd M50 10:17:04 13:13:21 02:56:17 310 0 310 15 06 12 13 05 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 03 04

12 Richard Wise M50 10:50:39 13:57:19 03:06:40 310 9 301 15 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06



13 Simon Groves M50 10:30:14 13:27:50 02:57:36 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

14 Andrew Morris/Jon Beaverstock M50 10:05:18 13:01:26 02:56:08 290 0 290 15 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 07 05 04

15 Phil Thursby M50 10:39:09 13:32:05 02:52:56 290 0 290 13 04 05 07 10 11 14 15 24 25 18 17 29 03

16 Robert Bood M50 10:28:24 13:36:42 03:08:18 300 13 287 13 04 05 07 10 11 14 16 25 29 17 18 12 06

17 Dan Bunker M50 10:15:22 13:23:10 03:07:48 280 11 269 13 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 16 18 12 06

18 M Rawlinson M50 10:05:13 12:48:58 02:43:45 250 0 250 12 06 12 15 24 25 22 29 21 20 02 01 03

19 Ian Haigh M50 10:34:48 13:16:32 02:41:44 250 0 250 13 06 12 18 17 29 22 23 21 20 02 01 03 04

20 Richard Bunting M50 10:04:03 12:58:44 02:54:41 240 0 240 12 06 12 18 22 29 21 20 02 01 03 04 05

21 Chris Louth M50 10:19:38 13:09:38 02:50:00 200 0 200 10 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 12 06 03

22 Nick Taylor M50 10:28:31 13:22:28 02:53:57 160 0 160 8 04 05 07 10 11 08 12 06
23 David Jenkinson M50 10:17:43 11:41:41 01:23:58 10 0 10 1 04

1 Martyn Bevan M60 11:06:00 14:05:33 02:59:33 350 0 350 15 06 13 05 07 10 11 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 20 03

2 Michael Lole M60 10:55:48 14:01:06 03:05:18 350 7 343 15 04 05 07 10 11 08 14 16 24 15 18 17 29 03 06

3 Dennis Jaques M60 10:49:26 13:46:35 02:57:09 330 0 330 15 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 15 14 16 24 25 18 12 06

4 Steve Burns M60 10:42:35 13:49:32 03:06:57 330 9 321 15 06 12 18 17 29 21 23 25 16 24 15 11 10 05 04

5 Bernard Lamb M60 10:52:31 14:00:37 03:08:06 320 13 307 15 04 05 07 10 11 09 15 24 16 25 23 22 29 17 18

6 Simon Starkey M60 10:32:30 13:31:01 02:58:31 300 0 300 14 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 18 12 06

7 Iain Wilson M60 11:09:28 14:04:17 02:54:49 280 0 280 14 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 12 06

8 Dave Tipper M60 11:11:54 14:04:40 02:52:46 230 0 230 12 04 05 13 07 10 11 08 09 15 24 12 06

9 Geoffrey  Ford M60 10:53:03 13:58:41 03:05:38 230 7 223 11 06 13 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 24 15

10 Kevin Bradley M60 10:09:27 13:11:23 03:01:56 200 2 198 9 04 05 10 11 15 24 18 12 06

11 Brian Ninness M60 10:51:59 13:44:11 02:52:12 160 0 160 7 06 12 13 07 10 11 08

12 Simon Ingle M60 11:07:25 14:16:48 03:09:23 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

13 George Addinall M60 11:07:28 14:17:06 03:09:38 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

14 Brian Durkin M60 11:07:31 14:17:18 03:09:47 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09
15 Eric Kerjerko M60 11:07:34 14:16:50 03:09:16 160 15 145 7 06 13 05 07 10 11 09

1 Roger De Faye M70 11:08:27 14:21:55 03:13:28 400 35 365 18 04 05 07 10 11 08 09 14 16 24 15 25 18 17 29 20 02 01

1 Anthony Bowmer E 10:17:59 13:32:18 03:14:19 350 40 310 16 03 01 02 20 21 23 22 29 17 18 25 16 24 15 09 06


